
ACdCHJNT, pursuant, to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap, 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several £
Banks'of Issue in 'SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending £
Saturday, the 31st day of August, 1-878. '

6

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

British I^inen Company' • . •••««• •• ••••»••
Commercial Bank of Scotland •'•••....•••••.•••
Nationul Bank of Scotland............ .........
Union Bank of Scotland...........................
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany
North of Scotland Banking Company .........

City of Glasgow Bank .............. . ..........
Caledonian Banking Company ..................

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
r\f G/>n+laTwl • I

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- \

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.'

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

34.3418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

701-33

154319
274321
72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

21.1740

224642
159877
222882
167091
230792

86313

138025
169891.
214538

35592

Under £5,

4-47135

444774
374566
533429
411624
496919

123833

173.683
328707
382151
83411

Total.'

658875

669416
534443
756311
578715
727711

210147

311708
498599
596689
1 19003

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

346693

501016
138557
462774
372634
341236

165721

185141
235371
542889
72104

Silver.

67418

84422
44014
47865
54768
62501

16627

14076
64657
3'3412

7212

Total.

414111

585438
182571 '
510639
427402

1 403737

182349

199218
300028
576302
79316
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (wi th t)i«
exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that -which they arc required to hold during the period to \\
thi* Return relates.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1878. TV. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.


