AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 31st day of August, 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.'	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5,	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
		- <u> </u>	£			•			
ank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	211740	447135	658875	346693	67418	414111
byal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	224642	444774	669416	501016	84422	585438
itish Linen Company	British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh	438024	$159877 \\ 222882$	374566 533429	534443 756311	138557 462774	44014 47865	182571
mmercial Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880 297024	167091	411624	578715	372634	54768	510639 427402
nion Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	230792	496919	727711	341236	62501	403737
berdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-}	Aberdeen	70133	86313	123833	210147	165721	16627	182349
pany orth of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	138025	173683	311708	185141	14076	199218
ydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	169891	328707	498599	235371	64657	300028
ty of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921 53434	$214538 \\ 35592$	382151 83411	596689 119003	542889 72104	33412	576302
ledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	00404	00092		11900a	72104	7212	79316
			÷						
				÷.,					
			•				I		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1878.

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

5134